TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grass America, Inc.		101/27/2005 I	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grass GmbH
Street Address:	Grass Platz 1
City:	A-6973 Hoechst/Vlbg.
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1727015	G
Registration Number:	1727668	G
Registration Number:	1579749	GRASS SNAP-ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aroppel@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel, Esquire
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel	
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/	
Date:	02/03/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Grass#page1.tif source=Grass1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 27th day of January 2005, by and between Grass America, Inc. a North Carolina corporation with its principal place of business at 1202 Highway 66 South, Kernersville, North Carolina 27284 ("Grass America") and Grass GmbH, an Austrian corporation with its principal place of business at Grass Platz 1, A-6973 Hoechst/Vlbg., Austria ("Grass GmbH").

WHEREAS, Grass America is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Marks") and the trademark registrations thereof:

Trademark	Registration No.
G*	1,727,015
G*	1,727,668
GRASS SNAP-ON	1,579,749

WHEREAS, Grass GmbH is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the trademark registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grass America hereby assigns to Grass GmbH all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the trademark registrations therof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same

for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grass America has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day shown above.

By: <u>Georg</u> <u>Omen</u>

Position: <u>Design</u> <u>manager</u>

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF Marth Carolina
COUNTY OF Lilyard
I, (arely L. Richardson), a Notary Public for said County and State, do
hereby certify that Learn Demonity personally came before me this day and
acknowledged that he/she is Design Manager of Grass America, Inc., a corporation, and
acknowledged, on behalf of Grass America, Inc., the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 27 day of January, A.D.
<u>2005</u> .
Notary Public
Notary Public
My commission expires: $10-20$, A.D. 2009 .

12761-283231 WINLIB01:1115154.1

RECORDED: 02/03/2005